Cherokee County 1897

CHEROKEE COUNTY
VOTER REGISTRATION & ELECTION BOARD

Election Commission Board Meeting
Monday - January 6, 2020
10:00 A.M.

Agenda

L. Call to Order- Richard Baines, Chairperson

Il. Approval of Minutes: Regular Meeting of 11/7/2019
i, Ethics (Handout)
V. Update on Polling locations to meet ADA mandates

V. Update on enclosed trailers and security at precincts
VI. Delivery and pick up of machines for PPP

VII. Important upcoming dates-

++ Absentee opens 1/30/2020 for Democratic PPP
County office open Saturday 2/22/2020 9am-1pm for Absentee
8 Clerk /Poll Manager training dates available in Feb.
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VIIl. Upcoming Election Dates

Saturday, February 29, 2020 Democratic Presidential Primary

Tuesday, March 24, 2020 Greater Gaffney Fire District referendum

Tuesday, June 9, 2020 Statewide Primary

Tuesday, June 23, 2020—RUNOFF (if needed)

Tuesday, August 11, 2020 City of Gaffney, Town of Blacksburg, BPW, & School Board
Tuesday, August 25, 2020---RUNOFF (if needed)

Tuesday, November 3, 2020 General Election

IX. Upcoming Board Meeting (Handout and emailed dates)

Monday, February 3, 2020 @ 10am

X. New/Old/Other Business

Xl. Adjourn
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